	Page 1 of 9
<u>C</u>	CED #5
Fund Proj	Fund Project Application
Description of Project	
Location	
County	Project Owner
Project Cost Amount Request	Start Date Completion Date
ROADWA	ROADWAY INFORMATION
ADT	Truck Traffic
Maint. Designation 1	Functional Class County Road
Surface Type Asphalt Overlay	ROW Width
BRIDGE	BRIDGE INFORMATION
Year Built	Sufficiency Rating
Bridge Cost	Bridge Length
Approach Cost	Bridge Width
EQ	EQUIPMENT
Equipment Description Dump body 1018 Chyd; 1477	Miles)) A Hours \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
Manufacturer Great Wastern Troullys Chartiscost New/Used 1,111)	431,912.80
Misc Soc Ottached Quelle	Distriction Digmond Sundo
Other Considerations	(add additional pages if necessary)

Approved this day of 20		
CED5 Board Sec/Tresurer	Oklahoma County Clerk District 3 Commissioner	Oklahoma (
Rusty Grissom		ATTEST:
Wilson Lyles CED5 Board Vice President	District 2 Commissioner	
Tomas Manske CED5 Board President	District 1 Commissioner	Approved this day of
CED5 Board of Directors	Oklahoma County	
(add additional pages if necessary)		Other Considerations
IS	Attach reason, location map, and itemized costs	OTHER
15	Attach reason, location map, and itemized costs	MAINTENANCE
S	Attach reason, location map, and itemized costs	SIGNAGE
List other funds in conjuction	Project Number List of	MATCH FUND
(Complete applicable Roadway/Bridge Information, listed above)	Engineer	DESIGN
	OTHER	
Page 2 of 2	CED #5 Fund Project Application	



Great Western Trailers 10400 West Reno Oklahoma City, OK 73127

Phone: (405) 943-9851 / (800) 375-6307 Fax: (405) 488-1904 Kurt Olson Fax: (405) 488-1906 Kurt Schroeder

Kurt.Olson@greatwesterntrailer.com or Kurt.Schroeder@greatwesterntrailer.com

www.greatwesterntrailer.com

QUOTATION

Quote ID: KO04031

Page 1 of 2

Customer: OKLA COUNTY DIST 2

7105 SE ANDERSON RD OKLA CITY OK 73150 Quote Number: KO04031

Quote Date: 4/14/2025 Quote valid until: 5/14/2025

Contact: BRIAN MAUGHAN Phone: (405) 713-2379 Fax: (405) 713-2240

Salesperson: KURT OLSON

Email: BRIAN MAUGHAN (brian@oklahomacounty.org)

QUANTITY	PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	LIST PRICE	AMOUNT
		STATE CONTRACT, SW106 **DUE TO PRICE VOLATILITY** GWT WILL DO EVERYTHING IN OUR POWER TO HOLD PRICE FOR 30 DAYS		
1 EA		FURNISH AND INSTALL GODWIN DUMP BODY, 400T W/63120 HOIST 10/12 CU YD, 14 FEET, 84" INSIDE WIDTH, 96" OUTSIDE WIDTH, 50" HEAD, 41" TAILGATE, 36" SIDES, 10 GAUGE HITENSILE STEEL, SIDES, FRONT, T/G FLOOR RADIUS 2", 8 GAUGE FLOOR, REAR CORNER POST 10" FULL DEPTH, BOXED TOP RAIL, TAILGATE DOUBLE ACTING, 2 X 10 BOARDS W/ CENTER BRACE, MUD FLAPS, MANUAL TRANSMISSION 1/2 CAB SHIELD OVER TRUCK CAB SAFETY STRUT, BODY UP LIGHT, BACK UP ALARM POWER TAKE OFF 2 GEAR HEAVY DUTY HOIST FD63120, STROKE 120", 1ST SLEEVE 6", 2ND 6" 3RD 4", BASE TUBE 7", BLEEDER VALVE AT TOP SLEEVE OIL RESERVOIR MOUNTED ON FRAME UNDER DOG HOUSE, REAR PIVOT, HYDRAULIC PUMP 25 GPM 1000 RPM AT 1800 PSI GEAR TYPE DIRECT MOUNT TO POWER TAKE OFF AIR CONTROL, POWER TAKE OFF 2 GEAR AIR CONTROL RELIEF VALVE BUILT INTO PUMP, CONTROL VALVE 3 POSITION (RAISE, HOLD & LOWER) SPRING LOAD TO NEUTRAL, CONSOLE ON FLOOR WITH LOCKING DEVICE IN NEUTRAL FOR PUMP, IN & OUT	\$47,470.00	\$47,470.00
		POWER TAKE OFF W/ LIGHTED PANEL, FROM CONTROL BOX TO CONNECTORS FOR PUMP AND POWER TAKE OFF. PAINTED ONE COLOR		
1 EA	SW-25101601 / 09103	FURNISH AND INSTALL TARPING DEVICE, ELECTRIC OPERATED SPRING LOADED, ROLLUP TYPE FRONT TO REAR WITH STANDARD NYLON (MESH) TARP	\$4,844.00	\$4,844.00
1 EA	SIM 25104604 / 00442	FURNISH AND INSTALL AIR OPERATED TAILGATE	\$874.00	\$874.00



With you at every turn

Great Western Trailers 10400 West Reno Oklahoma City, OK 73127

Phone: (405) 943-9851 / (800) 375-6307 Fax: (405) 488-1904 Kurt Olson Fax: (405) 488-1906 Kurt Schroeder

Kurt.Olson@greatwesterntrailer.com or Kurt.Schroeder@greatwesterntrailer.com

www.greatwesterntrailer.com

QUOTATION

Quote ID: KO04031

Page 2 of 2

pod Navia vojeka					
QUANTI	TY PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	AND 100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100	LIST PRICE	AMOUNT
	1 W	and 2508000 see 5 457	40.00 %	Discount off List:	(\$21,275.20)
				Sales Tax:	
				Total Due:	\$31,912.80

The following options may be added: QUANTITY PART NUMBER ADD TO DESCRIPTION **NET PRICE AMOUNT** QUOTE Yes / No

Customer must fill out the information below before the order can be processed...

Accepted by:	
Date:	1
P.O. number:	

Labor and installation is included in all pricing if stated in verbiage.

Terms are Due Upon Receipt unless prior credit arrangements are made at the time of order.

Please note if chassis is furnished, it is as a convenience and terms are Net Due on Receipt of Chassis

Notes:



REQUISITION

12506576-00 FY 2025

BILL TO

OK COUNTY - DISTRICT 2 ------7105 S. ANDERSON ROAD -----

OKLAHOMA CITY

, ок 73150

VENDOR

SHIP TO

GREAT WESTERN LEASING & SALES (FKA SOUT

OK COUNTY - DISTRICT 2 7105 S. ANDERSON ROAD

2261 MARKET STREET #5500

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK

73150

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 94114

Tel# 918-836-4300 x 11 Purchase Order Fax# 949-250-1820

22506053

VENDOR DATE DATE FREIGHT DATE VENDOR DATE FREIGHT
ORDERED NUMBER REQUIRED METHOD/TERMS DEPARTMENT/LOCATION

05/01/25 000076

District #2

UNIT PRICE NET PRICE LN DESCRIPTION QTY UOM 001 Godwin Dump Body, 1.00 EACH 31912.80000 31,912.80 400T w/ 63120 Hoist

Ship To OK COUNTY - DISTRICT 2 7105 S. ANDERSON ROAD

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73150

REQ TOTAL

31,912.80

** END OF REPORT - Generated by Brandi Johnson **